UNIVERSITY OF GHANA ENTERPRISES LIMITED (UGEL)
SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE 2025-2026 ACADEMIC YEAR

RESIDENTIAL CHARGES -PER SEMESTER

2025-2026
Residential Facility Type of Facility Charge per Semester - Local | Charge per | Charge per | Charge per | Charge per | Charge per
Students Semester - | Semester - Semester - | Semester - Semester -
Foreign Foreign Foreign ECOWAS | ECOWAS only
Students Students Students only
Undergraduates |Graduates [Single Double Quadruple Double Quadruple
Occupancy [Occupancy [Occupancy |Occupancy [Occupancy
GHC GHC USD USD UsD UsD uUsD

Jubilee Hall Shared Facility 2,250.00

Self-Contained (Double) 5,210.00 1,073.00 760.00

Flat with Kitchenette (2-1) 5,730.00 1,610.00 1,130.00
Alex Adum Kwapong Self-Contained 3,500.00 7,000.00 1,073.00 537.00 760.00 380.00
Hilla Limann Self-Contained 3,500.00 7,000.00 1,073.00 537.00 760.00 380.00
Jean Nelson Aka Hall Self-Contained 3,500.00 7,000.00 1,073.00 537.00 760.00 380.00
Elizabeth F. Sey Hall Self-Contained 3,500.00 7,000.00 1,073.00 537.00 760.00 380.00
International Students Hostel|Shared Facility (Single) 4,530.00 4,530.00 1,073.00 760.00

Shared Facility (Double) 2,970.00 2,970.00 945.00 670.00
Valco Hostel Self-contained 3,760.00 945.00 670.00
Legon Hall Annex C Shared Facility 2,260.00
Mensah Sarbah Hall /D Shared Facility 2,200.00
Akuafo Hall Annex C Shared Facility 2,200.00
Akuafo Hall Annex D (2-1) Shared Facility 3,150.00

** All payment must be done at CalBank only
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UNIVERSITY OF GHANA ENTERPRISES LIMITED (UGEL)

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE 2025-2026 ACADEMIC YEAR
RESIDENTIAL CHARGES - PER YEAR

2025-2026
Residential Facility Type of Facility Charge per YEAR - Local Charge per | Charge per | Charge per | Charge per | Charge per
Students YEAR - YEAR - YEAR - YEAR - YEAR -
Foreign Foreign Foreign ECOWAS | ECOWAS only
Students Students Students only
Undergraduates JGraduates |[Single Double Quadruple Double Quadruple
Occupancy [Occupancy [Occupancy [Occupancy [Occupancy
GHC GHC usD usD usD uUsD uUsD
Jubilee Hall Shared Facility 4,500.00
Self-Contained (Double) 10,420.00 2,146.00 1,520.00
Flat with Kitchenette (2-1) 11,460.00 3,218.00 2,260.00
Alex Adum Kwapong Self-Contained 7,000.00 | 14,000.00 2,146.00 1,074.00 1,520.00 760.00
Hilla Limann Self-Contained 7,000.00 | 14,000.00 2,146.00 1,074.00 1,520.00 760.00
Jean Nelson Aka Hall Self-Contained 7,000.00 | 14,000.00 2,146.00 1,074.00 1,520.00 760.00
Elizabeth F. Sey Hall Self-Contained 7,000.00 | 14,000.00 2,146.00 1,074.00 1,520.00 760.00
International Students Hostel|Shared Facility (Single) 9,060.00 9,060.00 2,146.00 1,520.00
Shared Facility (Double) 5,940.00 5,940.00 1,890.00 1,340.00
Valco Hostel Self-contained 7,520.00 1,890.00 1,340.00
Legon Hall Annex C Shared Facility 4,520.00
Mensah Sarbah Hall C/D Shared Facility 4,400.00
Akuafo Hall Annex C Shared Facility 4,400.00
Akuafo Hall Annex D (2-1) Shared Facility 6,300.00
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** All payment must be done at CalBank only

CONVERTED ROOMS RATE PER SEMESTER

JUBILEE CONVERTED ROOMS

W-BLOCK - SELF-CONTAINED (NON-KITCHENETE

ROOM TYPE AMOUNT (GHS)

3IN1 3,840.00
41IN1 3,120.00
5 IN 1 2,640.00

W-BLOCK - SELF-CONTAINED (WITH KITCHENETTE)

ROOM TYPE AMOUNT (GHS)

3IN1 4,284.00
41IN1 3,480.00
5 IN 1 3,000.00
ISH CONVERTED ROOMS

ROOM TYPE AMOUNT (GHS)

2IN1 2,748.00
3IN1 2,520.00
41IN1 2,160.00
8IN1 1,800.00
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CONVERTED ROOMS RATE PER YEAR

JUBILEE CONVERTED ROOMS

W-BLOCK - SELF-CONTAINED (NON-KITCHENETE)

ROOM TYPE AMOUNT (GHS)

3IN1 7,680.00
4 IN1 6,240.00
5N 1 5,280.00

W-BLOCK - SELF-CONTAINED (WITH KITCHENETTE)

ROOM TYPE AMOUNT (GHS)

3IN1 8,568.00
41IN1 6,960.00
5 IN 1 6,000.00
ISH CONVERTED ROOMS

ROOM TYPE AMOUNT (GHS)

21IN1 5,496.00
3 1IN 1 5,040.00
41IN1 4,320.00
8 IN 1 3,600.00
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(UNIVERSITY OF GHANA)
DIAMOND JUBILEE HALL

RESIDENTIAL FACILITY USER FEE (RFUF) 2025/2026

Type of Room Total RFUF / Year RFUF/
Semester
4-in-1 6,320.00 3,160.00
2-in-1 En-suite 10,540.00 5,270.00
1-in-1 En-suite 18,000.00 9,000.00
1-in-1 Shared 16,790.00 8,395.00
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